

Extreme Networks to Demonstrate Carrier Ethernet Transport and Service Provisioning Solutions at TelcoTV Conference & Expo

SANTA CLARA, CA, Nov 09, 2009 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX News Network) -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: EXTR) today announced it will be exhibiting at Light Reading's TelcoTV Conference and Expo, November 10-12, 2009 in Orlando, Florida. The company will be demonstrating its MEF-Certified and RUS-Accepted Ethernet Transport solutions in booth #1117. Extreme Networks Ethernet Transport solutions increase carrier network longevity while improving subscriber loyalty for residential triple play, business Ethernet and mobile backhaul services.

In addition, Extreme Networks will demonstrate its service provisioning solution, showcasing the point-and-click provisioning of protected Ethernet rings, as well as the activation of services across an Ethernet Transport network. This demo will showcase resilient Ethernet rings protected by the Ethernet Automatic Protection Switching (EAPS) protocol allowing service continuity in the event of a fiber cut.

About TelcoTV 2009

TelcoTV is the telecom industry's premier event for the exploration of a comprehensive entertainment convergence strategy. TelcoTV brings together service providers of all sizes, with a common interest in transforming their organizations into entertainment powerhouses. The TelcoTV exhibit hall is packed with hundreds of vendors showcasing technical solutions and cutting-edge content to help telcos compete against cable and satellite. The event will be held at Orange County Convention Center in Orlando, Florida November 10-12, 2009. For more information, visit http://www.lightreading.com/live/event information.asp?event id=29081&p id=conf.

About Extreme Networks, Inc.

Extreme Networks provides converged Ethernet networks that support data, voice and video for enterprises and service providers. The company's network solutions feature high performance and high availability switching that deliver insight and control enabling customers to solve their real-world business communications challenges. Operating in more than 50 countries, Extreme Networks provides wired and wireless secure LANs, data center infrastructure and Service Provider Ethernet transport solutions that are complemented by global, 24x7 service and support. For more information, visit http://www.extremenetworks.com.

Copyright 2009 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks is either a registered trademark or a trademark of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

For more information, contact:
Extreme Networks Public Relations
Greg Cross
(408) 579-3483
Email Contact

SOURCE: Extreme Networks, Inc.

http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprcntct?id=85DDBC256460EE31

Copyright 2009 Marketwire, Inc., All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX